000
001
002
003
004
005
006
007

853
854
855
856
857
858
859
860
861
862
863
Under review as a conference paper at ICLR 2026
Table 8: Station information (California) (rows 1–30)
Station Name Longitude Latitude
CA40171−122256 -122.256 40.171
CA39762−121840 -121.840 39.762
CA39621−119719 -119.719 39.621
CA39541−119747 -119.747 39.541
CA39534−122191 -122.191 39.534
CA39522−119795 -119.795 39.522
CA39400−119740 -119.740 39.400
CA39189−121999 -121.999 39.189
CA39139−121619 -121.619 39.139
CA38746−121265 -121.265 38.746
CA38568−121493 -121.493 38.568
CA38202−120680 -120.680 38.202
CA37962−121281 -121.281 37.962
CA37682−121441 -121.441 37.682
CA37642−120994 -120.994 37.642
CA37488−120836 -120.836 37.488
CA37361−118331 -118.331 37.361
CA36953−120034 -120.034 36.953
CA36843−121362 -121.362 36.843
CA36819−119716 -119.716 36.819
CA36785−119773 -119.773 36.785
CA36314−119644 -119.644 36.314
CA36271−115238 -115.238 36.271
CA36214−115091 -115.091 36.214
CA36209−121126 -121.126 36.209
CA36173−115333 -115.333 36.173
CA36170−115263 -115.263 36.170
CA36142−115079 -115.079 36.142
CA36106−115253 -115.253 36.106
CA36049−115053 -115.053 36.049
16
864
865
866

906
907
908
909
910
911
912
913
914
915
916
917
Under review as a conference paper at ICLR 2026
Table 9: Station information (California) (rows 31–60)
Station Name Longitude Latitude
CA36008−115263 -115.263 36.008
CA35988−115149 -115.149 35.988
CA35970−114835 -114.835 35.970
CA35786−115357 -115.357 35.786
CA35495−120666 -120.666 35.495
CA35049−118189 -118.189 35.049
CA34891−120433 -120.433 34.891
CA34725−118179 -118.179 34.725
CA34638−120457 -120.457 34.638
CA34511−117326 -117.326 34.511
CA34445−119828 -119.828 34.445
CA34428−119691 -119.691 34.428
CA34276−118684 -118.684 34.276
CA34252−119143 -119.143 34.252
CA34144−117851 -117.851 34.144
CA34066−118227 -118.227 34.066
CA33999−117416 -117.416 33.999
CA33996−117492 -117.493 33.996
CA33831−117939 -117.939 33.831
CA33794−118171 -118.171 33.794
CA33720−116190 -116.190 33.720
CA33677−117331 -117.331 33.677
CA33217−117396 -117.396 33.217
CA32845−117124 -117.124 32.845
CA32842−116768 -116.768 32.842
CA32792−115562 -115.562 32.792
CA32790−116944 -116.944 32.790
CA32710−117143 -117.143 32.710
CA32690−114614 -114.614 32.690
CA32676−115483 -115.483 32.676
Table 10: Station information (California) (rows 61–62)
Station Name Longitude Latitude
CA32631−117059 -117.059 32.631
CA32579−116929 -116.929 32.579
17